OWNER’S MANUAL
MI-AA190AG/AGH
AA190AG/AGH SERIES
AIR MOTOR-DRIVEN TANK WASHER
Spraying Systems Co.®
Experts in Spray Technology
AA
19

I
e CE CERTIFIED UNIT.
HOW TO ORDER EXAMPLE:
AAB 1 90AG- :i + B 1/ !,MEG-ml3D
DESCRIPTION:
l l L SPECIFY NOZZLE SIZE & MATERIAL
(SEE D.S. 190AG- 1)
ADD " 8" TO THE PAR T NO. FOR
FOR BSPT CONNECTIONS
SPECIFY EXTENSION LENGTH
ADD " B" TO THE PART NO. FOR
FOR BSPT CONNECTIONS
No. AA1110AG-_ & No. AAB190AG- _
AIR MOTOR-DRIVEN TANK WASHER ,4'l Spraying Systems Co:
't!J' Spray Nozzles and Accessories
P.O. Bo• 7900 - Wl>oaton. II. 00187-7901
R•v. No. 2 Data Shnl No.
190AG
Ref. SHEET OF
© lilm1nt -·~
AA190AG/AGH  Series Air Motor-Driven Tank Washer   |   08/01/2011  |   REV. 5
5
14"
(355.6 mm)
APPROX .
THE AA 190AGH-_ HIGH PRESSURE AIR MOTOR-DRIVEN TANK WASHER PROJECTS CLEANING SOLUTION IN CONCENTRATED
HIGH IMPACT, SOLID STREAM SPRAYS ... WITH ROTATING MOTION THAT COVERS ALL INTERNAL SURFACES or THE TAN KS.
SLOW, CONTROLLED ROTATIONAL SPEEDS or THE ROTATING HOUSING AND NOZZLE TURRET PROVIDE A
THOROUGH CLEANING ACTION ON THE TAN K SURFACE .
AIR MOTOR DRIVE
'
ASSEMBLY
AIR INLET CONN.
1/ 4" NPT (M)
OR 1 / 4" BSPT (M)
NOTE: LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (SUPPLIED
WITH UNIT) IS REQUIRED FOR
AIR SUPPLY LINE.
LIQUID INLET CONN .
1" NPT (F) or 1" BSPT (F)
':I'"-- - -- MOUNTING FLANGE \_----i--iu-ii--~ (SEE DATA SHEET 190AG-1 )
---- -l_ - - J- --- -
/~ ~ / ~~
I ~ / \
I - I
I I
FEATURES:
e CAN BE PERMANENTLY INSTALLED OR USED AS A PORTABLE UNIT.
e NOZZLE TURRET WITH 2 SOLID STREAM NOZZLES IS GEAR DRIVEN TO GIVE
FULL COVERAGE or INTERNAL TANK SURFACES.
• ENTIRE DRIVING UNIT IS MOUNTED OUTSIDE or THE TANK.
e FOR TANK DIAMETERS UP TO APPROXI MATELY 34 FT. (10.4 m) .
e FOR SPECIFICATIONS AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, SEE DATA SHEET
190AGH-1 AND CATALOG 15 .
e FOR USE AT PRESSURES UP TO 1000 PSI (69 bar)
AND CAPACITIES or UP TO 20 GPM (75 I/m in) .
e CE CERTIFIED UNIT
HOW TO ORDER EXAMPLE:
AAt,190AGH- fi + B 1/l.iv1E(;-nn:~n l l L SPECIFY NOZZLE SIZE & MATERIAL
(SEE D.S. 190AGH-1)
ADD " B" TO THE PART NO. FOR
FOR BSPT CONNECTIONS
SPECIFY EXTENSION LENGTH
EXTENSION I I
ADD "B" TO THE PART NO. FOR
FOR BSPT CONNECTIONS
LENGTH I I
3 1/4"
(83 mm)
I I
i A ROTATING HOUSING i
I I I / I
- ------r- ROTATING NOZZLE TURRET
WITH SOLID STREAM
WASHJET® NOZZLES (2 REQ'D)
HARDENED STAINLESS STEEL
1 / 4" NPT(F) OR 1 / 4" BSPT(F)
(SEE INDUSTRIAL CATALOG
AND DATA SHEET 15659)
t------+--- 3" [76.2 mm]
DESCRIPTION:
No. AA190AGH-_ & No. AAB190AGH- _
HIGH PRESSURE
AIR MOTOR-DRIVEN TANK WASHER
A Spraying Systems Co:
'tIJ/ Spray Nozzles and Accessories
P.O. Box 7900 - Wheaton, II. 80187-7901
Rev. No. 2 Data Sheet No.
190AGH
Ref. SHEET OF
© Sproylng Systems Co •
•
AA190AG/AGH  Series Air Motor-Driven Tank Washer   |   08/01/2011  |   REV. 5 6 •
9/32" (7.1
120°
TYPICAL
1/2"
(12.7 mm)
2 1/4"
(57.2 mm)
1" NPT (BSPT) INLET
5" (127 mm) DIA.
1---- BOLT CIRCLE
MOTOR END VIEW OF INLET BODY MOUNTING FLANGE
SPECIFICATIONS
e MAXIMUM PRESSURE - 500 PSI (35 bar).
e MAXIMUM RECOMMENDED FLOW - 20 GPM {76 I/min).
e MAXIMUM LIQUID TEMPERATURE - 200"F {93"C).
e PRESSURE LOSS - 40 PSI (2.8 bar) AT 20 GPM (76 I/min).
e SPRAY HEAD FITS THROUGH A 3 3/ 4" (95 mm) DIAMETER HOLE.
© Spraying Sy11t•m• Co.
FLOW RATE DATA
U.S. UNITS METRIC UNITS
TOTAL FLOW FOR 2 NOZZLES TOTAL FLOW FOR 2 NOZZLES
NOZZLE (EQUAL CAPACITY) GALLONS PER MINUTE (EQUAL CAPACITY) LITERS PER MINUTE
SIZE LIQUID INLET PRESSURE {PSI) LIQUID INLET PRESSURE {bar)
100 200 300 400 500 7 15 20 30 35
1/4MEG-001 0 3. 1 4.4 5.4 6.3 7 .0 11.8 17.3 20 24 26
1/4MEG-0015 47 f; f; R 1 q 4 1n" 17 Q ?f; .,;n ,;7 411
1 / 4MEG-0020 6.2 8.8 10.8 12.4 13.9 24 35 40 49 53
1 / 4MEG-0025 7.7 10.9 13.3 15.4 17.2 29 43 50 61 66
1 / 4MEG-0030 9 . 1 12.9 15.8 18.2 20.4 35 51 59 72 78
1 / 4MEG-0035 10.5 14.8 18. 1 20.9 40 59 68 83
1 / 4MEG-0040 11.8 16.7 20.4 45 66 76
1 / 4MEG-0050 14.2 20.1 54 79
1 / 4MEG-0060 16.4 63
1 / 4MEG-0070 18.3 70
1 / 4MEG-0080 19.9 76